

# TOWN OF LEDYARD CONNECTICUT

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, CT 06339-1511

# **Public Safety Commission** ~ **AGENDA** ~

Monday, September 16, 2024

3:30 PM

Mayor's Office

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. MEMBER COMMENTS
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

MOTION to approve the minutes of the Public Safety Commission regular meeting held 6/17/24.

#### V. OLD BUSINESS

Police department radio update

BOE/Schools public safety update

Fire / EMS Radio Project Update

Any Old Business proper to come before the Committee

#### VI. NEW BUSINESS

Emergency medical dispatch

Any New Business proper to come before the Committee

### VII. ADJOURNMENT



741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, CT 06339-1511

**File #:** 24-0803 **Agenda Date:** 9/16/2024 **Agenda #:** 

## AGENDA REQUEST GENERAL DISCUSSION ITEM

## **Subject:**

MOTION to approve the minutes of the Public Safety Commission regular meeting held 6/17/24.

## **Background:**

(type text here)

## **Department Comment/Recommendation:**

(type text here)



741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, CT 06339-1511

File #: 23-2037 Agenda Date: 9/11/2023 Agenda #:

**REPORT** 

**Staff/Committee Report:** 

Police department radio update



741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, CT 06339-1511

File #: 23-2038 Agenda Date: 9/11/2023 Agenda #:

**REPORT** 

**Staff/Committee Report:** 

BOE/Schools public safety update



741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, CT 06339-1511

**File #:** 23-2039 **Agenda Date:** 9/11/2023 **Agenda #:** 3.

**REPORT** 

**Staff/Committee Report:** 

Fire / EMS Radio Project Update



741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, CT 06339-1511

**File #**: 24-0802 **Agenda Date**: 9/16/2024 **Agenda #**:

## AGENDA REQUEST GENERAL DISCUSSION ITEM

**Subject:** 

Emergency medical dispatch

**Background:** 

(type text here)

**Department Comment/Recommendation:** 

(type text here)